A.P.N. No.:	1420-08-414-01	0					
R.P.T.T.	\$1,852.50						
File No.:	1258671 AMG						
Recording Requested By:							
Stewart Title Company							
Mail Tax Statements To:		Same as below					
	When Recorded	Mail To:					
Deborah Luc	as						
1006 A Bartl	ett Loop						
West Point N	VY 10996						

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$1852.50 Rec:\$40.00
\$1,892.50 Pgs=2 06/18/2021 01:09 PM
STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That **George Maloney and Carol Maloney, husband and wife as joint tenants** for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to **Deborah Lucas**, single woman all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 24, in Block C as set forth on that certain Final Map LDA #99-054-03 SUNRIDGE HEIGHTS III, PHASE 3, a Planned Unit Development, recorded in the office of the Douglas County Recorder on June 5, 2000, in Book 0600, Page 880, as Document

*SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year;
- Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.
- 3. [Enter Data]

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 6/14/2021

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

Halv. Smalener George Maloney	Carol Maloney
State of Nevada)	
County of)	
Carson Culy	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the	e / (That day of) lene 2021
By: George Maloney and Carol Maloney	
Signature: July M3	
Notary Public	<))
My Commission Expires: 9-11-2039	
CATHIE M. ZENOR Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Carson City No: 20-1176-03 - Expires September 11, 2024	

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

;] (er(s)			(
	a.□ Vacant Land	b.⊠ Single Fam. Res.	FOR I	RECORDERS	OPTIONA	L USE ONLY
(c. Condo/Twnhse	d. ☐ 2-4 Plex	Book_		Page	:
	e.⊟ Apt. Bldg.	f. 🗆 Comm'l/Ind'l	Date o	of Recording:		1
;	g.□ Agricultural □ Other	h. ☐ Mobile Home	Notes			7
b	Total Value/Sales Price Deed in Lieu of Forecle Transfer Tax Value: Real Property Transfe	osure Only (value of propert	\$ 475,00 y) { \$ 475,00 \$ 1,852	00.00)	
4.	If Exemption Claimed a. Transfer Tax Exem b. Explain Reason for	ption per NRS 375.090, Se	ection	$\overline{}$)	
The and and Fur add to 1	e undersigned declares I NRS 375.110, that the I can be supported by d thermore, the parties ag Iitional tax due, may res	ntage being transferred: 10 and acknowledges, under particle information provided is conformation if called upongree that disallowance of around Seller shall be jointly and Seller shall be	penalty of parect to the lead to substantly claimed one tax due pare tax due parects.	best of their in ntiate the infor exemption, or blus interest at lly liable for an	formation a mation prov other deter 1% per mo	ind belief, rided herein. mination of onth. Pursuant
_	nature	N	Capacit	ty	0	
	LLER (GRANTOR) INF (REQUIRED)		7 7	(GRANTEE) (REQUIR	ED)	TION
	nt Name: George Malo		50°	ame: Deboral		
	dress: 3231 Vineyard A	\ve #49	Addres	~-~	artiett Lopp	
	y: Pleasanton	7in: 04566	City: _' State:	West Point NY	Zip:	10996
518	ate: <u>CA</u>	Zip: <u>94566</u>	State.	INI	^{Zip.}	10330
CO	MPANY/PERSON REC	QUESTING RECORDING (required if	not seller or	buyer)	
		le Company	Escrow			
76.	A	on Street, Suite 5A				
Cit	y: Carson City	/ / /	State:	NV	Zip:	89701

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED